
Autosolo 1st Overall Ian Rowles 747.6

Autosolo Class A1 1st Vini Cruz 767.7

Autosolo Class A1 2nd Duncan Christmas 774.6

Autosolo Class A1 3rd James Tilley 807.1

Autosolo Class A2 1st Mark Peterson 767.5

Autosolo Class A2 2nd Barney Jones 868.3

Autosolo Class A2 3rd Neil Wackett 898.8

Autosolo Class B 1st Kevin Lockwood 808.8

Autosolo Class B 2nd Kayne Lockwood 818.2

Autosolo Class B 3rd Paul Webb 826

Autosolo Class C 1st Rebecca Rowles 788.9

Autotest 1st Overall John Peterson 769.6

Autotest 2nd Overall Tomasz Marciniak 778.6

PCA 1st Overall Martin Styles 828.5

PCA 2nd Overall Garth Collier 864.3

Results



DEBDEN AUTOSOLO  SUNDAY 16TH JULY 2017

Driver 1 2 3 4 Sub 5 6 7 8 Sub 9 10 11 12 Sub

A1 1 Ben Cutting 46.7 33.1 55.2 46.4 181.4 41.3 31.1 53.3 42.4 349.5 40.4 32.5 52.3 43.6 518.3

A1 2 James Tilley 47.7 31.5 50.1 43.6 172.9 39.0 30.7 48.8 40.9 332.3 36.9 29.6 49.1 41.6 489.5

A1 3 Andrew Ellison 46.7 33.5 55.8 45.6 181.6 42.7 32.5 52.9 43.2 352.9 49.6 32.7 53.7 47.8 536.7

A1 4 Steve Cumbers 57.7 33.9 54.2 57.8 203.6 42.6 33.3 61.4 51.3 392.2 40.9 32.5 52.1 41.8 559.5

A1 5 Jon Tilley 52.7 32.5 54.2 57.8 197.2 41.8 31.5 54.4 43.8 368.7 39.3 31.1 51.3 42.5 532.9

A1 6 Dick Lines 43.1 33.3 53.3 46.0 175.7 41.5 33.8 52.3 45.2 348.5 44.5 48.8 52.0 44.3 538.1

A1 7 Bert Ellison 57.7 50.1 55.5 49.2 212.5 42.0 32.7 52.1 58.4 397.7 54.1 31.3 53.3 61.0 597.4

A1 8 Duncan Christmas 37.9 30.7 48.7 40.0 157.3 37.1 29.6 48.7 38.4 311.1 36.3 28.8 47.1 36.6 459.9

A1 9 Robin Lines 57.7 37.1 57.8 48.8 201.4 43.5 36.2 62.1 46.6 389.8 53.8 34.5 65.3 45.1 588.5

A1 10 Laura Christmas 42.1 31.5 51.2 45.0 169.8 39.4 30.0 49.8 43.4 332.4 38.8 30.6 48.9 42.3 493.0

A1 11 Vini Cruz 37.7 30.1 47.6 37.8 153.2 36.1 29.5 48.6 38.5 305.9 36.8 29.1 47.3 41.0 460.1

A1 27 Rebecca Lockwood 52.4 35.7 58.2 57.8 204.1 43.3 33.1 53.9 44.3 378.7 40.9 33.0 52.9 42.5 548.0

A1 12 Mark Manning 42.9 31.9 50.2 41.1 166.1 38.2 30.8 68.6 40.0 343.7 37.5 29.9 50.3 47.5 508.9

A1 14 Caroline Cruz 42.7 30.9 50.7 43.9 168.2 42.9 30.9 49.8 42.2 334.0 39.3 30.7 50.2 41.1 495.3

A1 15 Peter Riddle 57.7 33.9 54.9 50.0 196.5 44.2 33.8 54.2 46.9 375.6 40.1 33.4 54.8 44.7 548.6

A2 16 Bryan Tomlin 59.6 35.9 58.8 61.1 215.4 56.8 49.8 68.6 45.7 436.3 54.8 35.1 52.5 41.3 620.0

A2 17 Nick Davey 59.6 43.2 68.0 55.6 226.4 45.3 49.8 62.2 45.4 429.1 41.6 59.1 55.0 43.4 628.2

A2 18 Neil Wackett 46.2 42.0 55.7 47.0 190.9 41.2 32.6 54.6 43.3 362.6 39.4 31.7 52.8 41.3 527.8

A2 22 Barney Jones 59.6 49.0 53.4 44.0 206.0 39.9 29.9 73.4 41.9 391.1 36.9 29.2 53.6 40.5 551.3

A2 23 Mark Peterson 39.6 29.0 48.9 41.1 158.6 36.8 29.8 48.6 38.2 312.0 34.8 29.1 46.8 36.8 459.5

B 24 Kayne Lockwood 39.0 31.6 51.0 44.9 166.5 43.6 30.1 50.0 42.5 332.7 37.9 30.0 50.0 40.6 491.2

B 25 Colin Kneebone 42.5 29.8 53.4 59.5 185.2 40.0 30.8 51.2 60.3 367.5 40.1 30.8 52.4 41.1 531.9

B 26 Simon Rowan 39.8 39.7 68.3 59.5 207.3 45.4 29.4 46.9 60.3 389.3 40.3 29.1 52.7 36.1 547.5

B 28 Kevin Lockwood 38.1 29.9 48.3 39.5 155.8 37.5 29.3 47.6 45.0 315.2 36.6 49.1 47.9 38.7 487.5

B 29 Martin Curtis 59.0 33.2 55.0 48.7 195.9 40.3 33.0 58.2 43.4 370.8 38.4 30.9 52.5 41.5 534.1

B 30 Paul Webb 59.0 30.9 49.9 41.9 181.7 39.0 30.4 49.8 41.0 341.9 39.2 29.4 48.3 39.4 498.2
B 31 David Curtis 46.2 32.4 54.9 59.5 193.0 41.1 32.3 55.3 41.9 363.6 40.8 32.1 54.2 43.7 534.4
B 32 Robert Marsh 59.0 42.1 66.1 46.5 213.7 41.7 32.9 66.4 52.9 407.6 39.9 32.0 52.5 49.9 581.9
B 33 Pete Shepherd 44.5 30.6 52.1 45.5 172.7 38.5 30.1 50.4 40.3 332.0 36.9 29.7 49.2 38.8 486.6
B 52 Joe Rowan 59.0 39.8 60.0 48.1 206.9 42.3 32.8 51.9 43.9 377.8 38.8 30.1 52.1 40.5 539.3

Driver 1 2 3 4 Sub 5 6 7 8 Sub 9 10 11 12 Sub

C 35 Ian Rowles 40.6 28.2 47.1 43.0 158.9 35.7 27.9 47.5 38.6 308.6 34.0 26.9 46.4 32.7 448.6

C 36 Barry Redmayne 57.1 34.2 56.1 47.7 195.1 42.5 33.3 56.8 43.9 371.6 41.6 33.6 61.8 43.0 551.6

C 37 Rebecca Rowles 37.1 29.6 51.0 44.1 161.8 35.7 29.0 47.4 39.0 312.9 36.3 29.3 48.3 37.2 464.0

D 38 Howard Joynt 44.5 34.6 55.6 54.3 189.0 46.3 33.3 53.4 42.9 364.9 40.7 33.3 53.2 42.2 534.3

D 34 Tomasz Marciniak 41.3 28.7 46.0 40.3 156.3 34.9 28.5 47.3 37.3 304.3 34.1 28.1 45.6 35.8 447.9

D 39 Shaun Brame 57.9 30.5 50.2 60.3 198.9 38.7 29.5 49.7 39.4 356.2 35.0 29.0 47.9 38.0 506.1

D 40 John Peterson 37.9 29.8 48.7 39.9 156.3 37.3 30.0 47.6 37.0 308.2 35.5 30.0 48.0 37.3 459.0

D 41 Bernie Fox 57.9 40.0 65.4 54.3 217.6 46.7 36.4 60.2 47.5 408.4 47.0 37.0 60.8 47.0 600.2

D 42 Roy Alcock 53.0 48.7 62.8 65.3 229.8 48.2 36.3 67.3 57.0 438.6 45.8 34.4 59.0 51.1 628.9

P 13 Andrew Crawley 53.9 44.1 57.3 47.8 203.1 43.3 33.7 57.7 46.3 384.1 40.8 33.3 69.4 41.8 569.4

P 21 Caroline Wackett 59.9 41.6 71.7 66.6 239.8 51.6 39.7 68.6 58.8 458.5 47.7 37.3 63.0 54.0 660.5

P 43 Martin Styles 39.9 30.7 51.7 54.5 176.8 37.5 30.7 51.8 41.6 338.4 37.9 30.8 49.4 39.3 495.8

P 44 Danielle Styles 59.9 35.6 66.6 66.6 228.7 56.0 35.2 64.9 64.7 449.5 50.4 35.3 60.1 53.3 648.6

P 45 Michael Collier 59.9 50.7 71.7 66.6 248.9 57.3 44.0 71.0 61.6 482.8 55.7 41.9 66.9 61.4 708.7

P 46 Christine Styles 59.2 42.0 66.2 66.6 234.0 52.5 38.1 67.5 57.1 449.2 48.4 36.2 63.2 62.1 659.1

P 47 Matt Coe 53.2 34.7 56.7 63.8 208.4 45.1 34.6 55.1 61.2 404.4 42.2 32.7 53.6 43.9 576.8

P 48 Garth Collier 41.6 33.5 60.0 47.5 182.6 40.0 34.2 54.0 44.2 355.0 39.9 33.3 54.1 41.7 524.0

P 49 William Brown 42.7 32.1 54.0 46.6 175.4 43.4 31.9 52.6 41.9 345.2 39.7 32.2 57.9 40.1 515.1

P 50 Matthew Mantle 48.1 34.8 58.0 58.8 199.7 43.5 35.2 66.3 50.5 395.2 41.6 34.8 55.9 46.8 574.3

P 51 Kirsten McKelvie 47.3 34.9 57.2 57.1 196.5 44.2 34.3 55.2 61.6 391.8 43.9 33.6 55.1 59.3 583.7

Fastest Class Time

inc Cone Penalties (+5 sec per cone)

inc Line Penalties (+5 sec per line)

Wrong Test (Class fastest +20 secs)

More than wrong test.

No

No



DEBDEN AUTOSOLO  SUNDAY 16TH JULY 2017

Driver 13 14 15 16 Sub 17 18 19 20 Total Class Pos

A1 1 Ben Cutting 43.5 32.9 54.6 40.7 690.0 41.1 33.5 54.4 41.6 860.6 7

A1 2 James Tilley 38.4 30.0 48.6 39.8 646.3 41.1 30.6 49.9 39.2 807.1 3

A1 3 Andrew Ellison 44.0 33.2 50.6 42.5 707.0 43.7 33.9 57.1 41.2 882.9 8

A1 4 Steve Cumbers 44.4 33.1 54.0 41.2 732.2 43.2 34.1 54.1 46.5 910.1 11

A1 5 Jon Tilley 41.3 34.2 67.2 58.1 733.7 50.8 31.3 54.0 68.1 937.9 13

A1 6 Dick Lines 44.2 36.7 53.7 43.3 716.0 43.8 50.2 55.6 41.6 907.2 10

A1 7 Bert Ellison 51.4 32.7 54.9 47.5 783.9 44.1 32.7 56.6 68.1 985.4 15

A1 8 Duncan Christmas 38.4 30.1 49.5 38.1 616.0 38.3 31.2 50.3 38.8 774.6 2

A1 9 Robin Lines 47.3 36.4 57.8 44.2 774.2 47.1 35.2 58.1 54.0 968.6 15

A1 10 Laura Christmas 40.2 31.2 50.3 40.7 655.4 40.4 31.4 49.9 68.1 845.2 6

A1 11 Vini Cruz 37.5 29.9 47.2 38.5 613.2 37.2 30.2 49.0 38.1 767.7 1

A1 27 Rebecca Lockwood 57.5 35.1 55.9 43.6 740.1 43.2 36.0 54.3 44.3 917.9 12

A1 12 Mark Manning 38.6 30.4 50.2 41.7 669.8 39.1 32.0 51.2 45.4 837.5 5

A1 14 Caroline Cruz 46.1 31.2 51.1 42.7 666.4 41.2 33.5 51.7 40.9 833.7 4

A1 15 Peter Riddle 41.9 34.7 56.6 41.9 723.7 41.2 34.1 56.5 42.4 897.9 9

A2 16 Bryan Tomlin 45.5 35.5 55.5 44.5 801.0 43.1 37.9 57.7 44.4 984.1 4

A2 17 Nick Davey 48.7 37.3 68.5 45.1 827.8 46.6 36.4 59.5 43.3 1013.6 5

A2 18 Neil Wackett 57.1 34.8 53.3 56.5 729.5 41.8 34.5 52.3 40.7 898.8 3

A2 22 Barney Jones 39.2 29.8 48.5 39.2 708.0 40.7 32.4 50.6 36.6 868.3 2

A2 23 Mark Peterson 37.1 29.3 48.7 37.2 611.8 37.9 30.8 49.2 37.8 767.5 1

B 24 Kayne Lockwood 39.1 30.2 51.1 40.7 652.3 40.5 33.8 52.4 39.2 818.2 2

B 25 Colin Kneebone 45.1 32.4 52.1 39.9 701.4 41.5 33.1 51.5 39.2 866.7 5

B 26 Simon Rowan 59.1 50.0 51.5 36.6 744.7 44.7 29.5 49.4 38.5 906.8 7

B 28 Kevin Lockwood 41.6 30.0 48.9 41.3 649.3 39.2 31.3 50.3 38.7 808.8 1

B 29 Martin Curtis 47.4 33.0 54.4 56.6 725.5 45.2 35.4 60.0 41.0 907.1 8
B 30 Paul Webb 42.0 30.2 50.4 39.2 660.0 40.7 32.3 51.8 41.2 826.0 3
B 31 David Curtis 48.5 32.9 68.9 45.0 729.7 69.2 35.1 53.2 43.2 930.4 9
B 32 Robert Marsh 46.2 50.0 63.9 44.0 786.0 42.4 36.0 69.4 44.7 978.5 10
B 33 Pete Shepherd 41.5 31.3 50.3 39.9 649.6 69.2 31.2 54.1 39.8 843.9 4
B 52 Joe Rowan 44.8 30.1 51.8 40.5 706.5 41.5 30.4 51.6 40.1 870.1 6

Driver 13 14 15 16 Sub 17 18 19 20 Total

C 35 Ian Rowles 36.1 26.7 48.5 35.9 595.8 36.2 29.7 48.6 37.3 747.6 FTD

C 36 Barry Redmayne 45.3 34.9 59.7 42.7 734.2 46.7 35.0 59.0 45.7 920.6 2

C 37 Rebecca Rowles 37.4 30.1 46.9 37.7 616.1 37.1 29.9 68.6 37.2 788.9 1

D 38 Howard Joynt 45.5 33.9 55.4 41.6 710.7 54.5 34.0 56.2 42.1 897.5 4

D 34 Tomasz Marciniak 56.3 29.8 47.3 36.4 617.7 37.1 40.8 46.6 36.4 778.6 2

D 39 Shaun Brame 36.3 28.8 49.3 37.4 657.9 37.3 30.2 51.4 38.5 815.3 3

D 40 John Peterson 37.4 30.0 48.0 37.5 611.9 39.2 29.9 49.9 38.7 769.6 1

D 41 Bernie Fox 49.1 37.5 62.6 56.4 805.8 47.5 37.6 61.1 45.3 997.3 5
D 42 Roy Alcock 56.3 34.9 67.3 54.0 841.4 Retired Retired

P 13 Andrew Crawley 54.7 33.7 55.1 43.4 756.3 61.7 35.5 56.3 45.6 955.4 6

P 21 Caroline Wackett 57.8 46.5 71.6 58.8 895.2 60.5 46.7 68.0 59.9 1130.3 10

P 43 Martin Styles 37.8 31.4 51.6 42.8 659.4 40.8 32.0 54.5 41.8 828.5 1

P 44 Danielle Styles 49.8 40.0 65.6 62.8 866.8 51.5 38.4 59.9 50.4 1067.0 8

P 45 Michael Collier 57.8 42.7 71.6 58.7 939.5 67.9 41.4 70.6 55.1 1174.5 11

P 46 Christine Styles 51.8 43.8 65.9 48.1 868.7 50.2 39.9 62.8 50.1 1071.7 9

P 47 Matt Coe 45.6 39.2 58.4 44.5 764.5 44.9 38.7 57.7 45.1 950.9 5

P 48 Garth Collier 41.5 33.3 55.6 42.4 696.8 40.8 33.1 52.4 41.2 864.3 2

P 49 William Brown 46.9 33.1 58.0 44.2 697.3 40.5 33.3 53.3 39.9 864.3 3

P 50 Matthew Mantle 45.7 35.7 61.3 51.9 768.9 44.0 45.4 60.2 45.2 963.7 7

P 51 Kirsten McKelvie 46.1 35.4 57.3 43.3 765.8 43.3 36.4 55.8 46.1 947.4 4

No

No



Driver Total Class Overall

A1 1 Ben Cutting 860.6 7

A1 2 James Tilley 807.1 3

A1 3 Andrew Ellison 882.9 8

A1 4 Steve Cumbers 910.1 11

A1 5 Jon Tilley 937.9 13

A1 6 Dick Lines 907.2 10

A1 7 Bert Ellison 985.4 15

A1 8 Duncan Christmas 774.6 2

A1 9 Robin Lines 968.6 15

A1 10 Laura Christmas 845.2 6

A1 11 Vini Cruz 767.7 1

A1 27 Rebecca Lockwood 917.9 12

A1 12 Mark Manning 837.5 5

A1 14 Caroline Cruz 833.7 4

A1 15 Peter Riddle 897.9 9

A2 16 Bryan Tomlin 984.1 4

A2 17 Nick Davey 1013.6 5

A2 18 Neil Wackett 898.8 3

A2 22 Barney Jones 868.3 2

A2 23 Mark Peterson 767.5 1

B 24 Kayne Lockwood 818.2 2

B 25 Colin Kneebone 866.7 5

B 26 Simon Rowan 906.8 7

B 28 Kevin Lockwood 808.8 1

B 29 Martin Curtis 907.1 8

B 30 Paul Webb 826 3

B 31 David Curtis 930.4 9

B 32 Robert Marsh 978.5 10

B 33 Pete Shepherd 843.9 4

B 52 Joe Rowan 870.1 6

Driver

C 35 Ian Rowles 747.6 1

C 36 Barry Redmayne 920.6 3

C 37 Rebecca Rowles 788.9 2

D 38 Howard Joynt 897.5 1

D 34 Tomasz Marciniak 778.6 3

D 39 Shaun Brame 815.3 4

D 40 John Peterson 769.6 2

D 41 Bernie Fox 997.3 5

D 42 Roy Alcock Retired

P 13 Andrew Crawley 955.4 6

P 21 Caroline Wackett 1130.3 10

P 43 Martin Styles 828.5 1

P 44 Danielle Styles 1067 8

P 45 Michael Collier 1174.5 11

P 46 Christine Styles 1071.7 9

P 47 Matt Coe 950.9 5

P 48 Garth Collier 864.3 2

P 49 William Brown 864.3 3

P 50 Matthew Mantle 963.7 7

P 51 Kirsten McKelvie 947.4 4

No

No




